

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(4874/2024)
In FAO(D) 6/2024**

Zahoor Ahmad Mandoo&Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.R. Hussain, Advocate

Vs.

**J & K Lakes Conservation and ...Respondent(s)
Management Authority &Ors**

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
15.10.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing objections to the condonation of delay application.

List again on 05.11.2024.

**(SINDHU SHARMA) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
15.10.2024
"Mir Arif"**