

Serial No. 8
Suppl Cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

FAO(D) No. 06/2024

Zahoor Ahmad Mandoo and Anr.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. S. R. Hussain, Advocate

V/s

J&K Lakes Conservation and Management Authority and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON’BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE (THROUGH VC)

(ORDER)

16.05.2025

None present for the respondents. Await their appearance.

List on 18.07.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

16.05.2025

“Mohammad Yasin Dar”