

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

FAO (D) No. 6/2024

Zahoor Ahmad Mandoo & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

J&K Lakes Conservation & Management
Authority & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
10.10.2025**

List for consideration on 28.11.2025.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
10.10.2025
Manik