

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(D) 6/2024 CM(7446/2025)

ZAHOOR AHMAD MANDOO AND ANR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.R. Hussain, Advocate.

Vs.

J AND K LAKES CONSERVATION AND
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
28.11.2025

- 1. Notice.
- 2. Notice waived by Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
- 3. List on 20th February, 2026.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

28.11.2025
“Shahid Manzoor”