

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

FAO (D) No. 6/2024

Zahoor Ahmad Mandoo & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S R Hussain, Advocate

v/s

J & K Lakes Conservation & Management
Authority & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE** (Through Virtual Mode)

**ORDER
06.03.2026**

CM No. 961/2026

This is an application by the appellants seeking withdrawal of the CM
No. 7446/2025.

**The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed and the
CM No. 7446/2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.**

List the main appeal on **24.04.2026**.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
06.03.2026
Manan