

Serial No. 25
Suppl. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

FAO(D) 6/2024

**Zahoor Ahmad Mandoo and
Anr**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None

Vs.

**J and K Lakes Conservation and
Management Authority and Ors**

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
24.04.2026**

1. List on 31.07.2026.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR
24.04.2026
Shahid Manzoor**