

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode)

FAO (D) No. 06/2024
CM No. 4664/2026

**Zahoor Ahmad Mandoo and
another**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S.R. Hussain, Advocate.

V/s

**J&K Lakes Conservation and
Management Authority and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

31.07.2026

CM No. 4664/2026

This is an application seeking substitution/impleadment of the legal heirs of deceased appellant No. 1, Zahoor Ahmad Mandoo, as appellants in the present appeal on account of his demise.

Issue notice to the non-applicant.

List on 11.09.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

31.07.2026

Michal Sharma/PS